
A.2900l _ :F.£U 

Decision No.4113~1 

BEFORE ~HE POBLIC UTILITIES COmwtISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFOR:'jIA 

, 
i · · ) 
· · 

In the·M.: ... tter ot the Applica.tion of 

PA..~~-RICE:MOND TEF.!~lINP.~ C01~A..~Y, a 
corporation, 

) 
For an Orcler A'lltho:-:!.zing Issu:::.nce of 
Its Note a.l"J.Q. Deed of Trust as Sec'Uri t)" 
Therefor in Favor of Americ~l"J. Nctional 
Insur~l"J.ce Company. 
-----_ ...... ---_ ........ -_ ....... ---

o PIN I 0 1'1 

· · \ 
~ · · ) 
· · 

--~ ..... -- .... 

Applicatio~ 
No. 29001 

In this application Parr-Ricraond Ter:linal "Company, 

hereinafter so~eti=es referred to as Applicant, asks for a~t~or-

ity to execute deeds of trJst ~l"J.d to issue pro~ssoIj· notes in 

the total amount of $820,532 for the purpose of refunding out­

stand1~g indebtedness ~d or ~1n~ncing the cost or r~~~ property. 

Parr-Ric~ond Term1~1 Co~par.y (~or:erly knov~ as Parr 

Terminal Compar.y) prio~ to December 30, 1947, w~s a holding co~­

pany o~~ing all the outstacding stock of Parr-?'icllmond Ter~al 

Corpor~tio~. It reports, L~ this application, thzt o~ Dece~ber 

30) 1947, pursuant ~o authority granted by Decision No. 41014, 

dated Dece~ber 22, 1947, it acquired the business and assets and 

assuced the li~bilit1es ~d oblig~tions of Parr-Rich=ond Te~in~l 

Corporc.tion, and that it now is engZtged in the business for.aerly 

conducted by that corporation consisting of the operation of 

publiC terro.nals :::.t the h:?roor o't the Ci-:y of R1c~ond and of 

transactions in ind~stri~l lar.ds ~t said ~~rbor ~~d elsewhere. 

-1 



A.290Cl _ ~{ 

A financial stateoent of the business formerly 

operated by Parr-Richmond Terminal Corporation, but r.ow con­

ducted by Applicomt, sho',,{s for the period froe. January 1, 1947, 

to Oc~ober :31,. 1947, terminal revenues of $87,191.77 and other 

revenues of $132,278.64, a total of $219,470.41, With oper~tlng 

expenses of $113,809.92, lea~r.i~g a balance, before federal taxes,. 

ot $105,660.49 av~ilable for the paym~nt of interest and other 

deductions. Interest charges arc re90rted ~t $~7,550 .. 9S ~nc. 

sllowance for federal taxes ~t $29,681 .. 62, reducing the net 

profit for the period to ~.J..8,427.89.. The st~te::ent sho\\"s the 

investoents of the two corpor~ticns ~d the outst~ding 

11ab11i ties, now conso11c.stcd, as of' Octo":;er 31, 1947, as 

follows: 

Assets 

Property -
Real estate 
Leaseholds 
Other 1~provenents 
Automobiles 
Furniture 

Total property 

Parr-R1cr~ond ?arr-Ric~ond 
Terminal Terc1nal 
ComRany Corpo~~tion 

$ 1,780 .. 00 

1,780.00 
251,;93.64 

$ 

Stocks and othe:::- investments 
City of Richmond i~pro~e~~nt account -' -
CUrrent ~ssets -

Cash and accounts receivable 
Notes receivable 
Prep~id expenses 
Other 

Totnl current azsets 

Total 

-2 

3,1l1.72 
16,511.36 

19,653-.08 

$272,8:26 .. 72 ~1,350,203.74 



A.2900l • lillW 

L1a.'b111ti~s 

Notes payable 
Current li~b11it1es -

Accounts payable 
Accruals 
Other 

Total current liabilities 
Oper~ting reserves 
CO!!lQon stock 
Surplus 

Total 

Pnrr-F~c~ond Parr-Rich~ond 
Terminal Terminal 
Comp~ny Corporation 

$ 70,NO.OO 

83,055.33 
169.70 

83,225~03 
400.00 

94,620.00 . 
24.381 .. 69 

$ 319',181.03' 

22,052.15 
, 12 -' 7.47.19 

4. 790'~93 
39,590;.27. 

134, 959,~ 75 . 
201.500:00 

.. 6S4~i972.69 

Prior to the tir:c Ptlrr-Richmond Tcrm1nfll Corporation' 

transferred its business and properties to Applicant, it had re­

ceived :from the Co::l.Oission by Decision ~Jo. 40897, dated Nove:nber 

12, 1947, in Applic~tion };o .. 28797, authorization to issue, on or 

before December 31, 1947, a note to American National Insurance 

Co~par.y, or order, in the prinCipal ~ount of not exceeding 

$236,;10.96 and a not~ to J. L. AZevedo and Frances L. AzevedO, 

tore issued w~ithout ~~ oreer trom the Co~1ss1on £or the purpose 

of rin~~cing ~he cost of cert~in are~s of land in ~d about the 
City of R1c~ond, and to execute a deed of trust covering its 

utility ~ropcrty, as well as'other p=operties> to secure the pcy­

ment of the note to .A::lerican National Insurance COl:lpany. (1) 

It is now rcpo=ted that P~rr-Richmond Terminal Corpora­

tion was ~able to compl~te these tr~~sactions prior to December 

31, 1947, bec~use the title cocpany had not completed its 

(1) 
The Commission w~s advised that the note to J. 'L. Azevedo and 

Frances L .. Azc,'edo was secured by 3. de.cd of trust cover1ng1ncus­
trial la."lds only. 

-3 



. A.29001 _ rfJJ:N 

exn.minati~n of the nu:nero'Us parcels of land involved, anc. 'tmt 

co~se~uently the deed of trust ~~d the notes authorized by said 

Decision No. 40897 have not been executed Ol' issued. Ina.smuch as 

A!,pl'icant has now succeeded to the liD-bili ties ~"ld ob11g~tions of 

Parr-R1e~ond Terminal Corpor~tion, it desires to execute the said 

dced of trus~ ~d to 1~sue the se1d notes in its ovm ~~e ~d en 

the s~me t eros and conditions .md in the same form as those he're­

tofore authorized by the Co~1ssion, except tr~t the principal . 
o~ounts of the notes ~~ll be reduced to the unps1d balances at 

the t1:ne of such issue. The :lpplic~tion shows th3t at this time 

the respective bala.'"'lces 01" the two notes w'ill not excc(;:d 

$227,200 and $43,332. 

The application further shows that Applicant hasac­

quired and proposes to acquire addition~l areas of land ror 

industrial purposes 'in or n0ar Bicr..rn.ond. It ru-1.S $.cc;.uired" for 

$95,671, t ... :o pa.rcels of lo.."ld, or~e consis"tinz of 17.551 acres 

i~proved by seven frame storngc buildings 7 ~"ld the other 4.78 

~cr0S i::proved by two storo.ge bui1di.~gs :a:d c s:nn1l,officeou1ld-

1ng, tL.'1d hos t'i:'Mccd the cost in p~rt -,';i th moneys borrowed on 

short-term lo~s and in p~rt ~~th funds in its tronsury. In 

addition, it pl~s to purch~sc for $364,664, aparcel of land con­

t~1ning 8.766 ~cres frontir.g on 14th Street in the City of R1ch­

cone, on which there is located ~ warehouse building containing 

approxi~tcly 244,000 squa:::-e f<:et .. 

Applic~~t proposes to obtain the necess~ry funds for 

the purcl'.Jlse of such ~.ddi tionn.l l~nds ~d for 1ncid(:nt:::.l expenses 

through. long-term financing, C'-'1d o.c.corclingly r..as arranged for' a 

loan from American N~tion:?l Insurance Company of $550,000. It 

-4 



A.29001 .. ~{J.vrv" 

proposes to disburse t~s D::lOunt ~s follows: 

1. For the purcho.se of Pa:'ce1 6. 
of Bic~~ondSh1pyords 1 ~~d 2, 
approXi~atc1y 8.766 ~cres 

2. To refunG & note to the Mechanics 
B~nk representing sums bOrrowed for 
tee purchase of Parcel 3 of Rich­
mond Sr~pyards 1 and 2, approXi­
=ate1y 17.551 acres 

;. To refund notes to Acerican Trust 
Comp~~y ~~d to reimburse its 
treasury representing s~s expend~d 
for the follovdng purposes: 

a. For th~ ~urc~ase of Parcel 4 of 
Ric~or.d Sr~pyards 1 and 2, 
~ppro;dl:H~.tc1y 4.78 ,?cres $24,807 .. 00 

b. For improvements 38,867.50 
c. For ~ity ~~d co~ty t~~cs 11,565.09 

$361..,664.00 

70,864.00 

d. Fer costs of acquisition of 
prope:"t1es, engineering, 
~ppraisa1s, industri~l 
:l.''ld other surveys 14,722.41 89,962.00 

5. 

For adQitional ~~rove::l~nts to 
real p:'cpcrty • 

To provid~ the down p~j~cnt on the 
pu.rchase price of ~'22" 5 50 of a:.'l 
undi v:tded one-auo.rter interest in 
P~rcel 1 of Ricr~ond S~~py~rds 1 
and 2, approx1m~tely 21 aC'!'GS 

Tot~l 

20,OCO~OO 

4,510.00 

wozooo.oo 

The SUr:l thus borrov .. ed will be representee. bj" Sl note fo'!' 

$550,000 ~t 4t% interest, \nth the 9r~~c1p31 ~C interest' pay~ble 

in 440 eo.ual ~onthly instal~~ents of $3~410, payment to be se­

cured by a de~d 01' trust. A copy of the proposed deed ot trust 

and note is attached to t~e application ~s Exhibit "Dn. 

-5 



A.29QOl • 1'4.ffN 

Parr-Richmond =e~in~l Comp~~y having applied to the 

Public utilities Co~ssion for authority to ~xccute deeds of . 
trust ~~d to issue ~otes and the C~~ssion ha\~n6 considered 

the ~atter ~d being of the opinion that ~ puo1ic hc~r1ng is not 

necessary, t h3.t the epplic\ltion shot~d be granted, as herein 

pro·."ieed, ane. tr-'lt tr..e ::loney, property or labor to be procured or 

paid for through the issue of snid notes is rec~onflbly re~uired 

for the purpose~ specified hereL~, which purposes nre not, in 

whole or in part, rec-.so:l,':toly cl:arge:lble 'to o~r~til1g exper!ses or 

to inco~e, therefore, 

IT IS F.EREBY ORDERED as follows: 

1. Parr-Richmond Tel'!'ti..."l=:.l CO:nPMY, ~fter the effecti \"0 

date hereof ant: on or before Jur.e ~O, 1948, m.: ..... j. ex~cute deeds of 

trust ~e issue notez as follows: 

a. A deed of trust in, or su:st~nti~lly in, the SE.me form 

o.s the deed of' trust filed in Application No. 28797 as 

£xh:!.'oit nj3t1, to secure the paycent of an obl1g~.t10n of ,/" 

not exceeding $227,200, ~~y~ble to A~ericzn Nutio~~l 

b. A de\:-~ of trust in, or suosto..."'lti~lly in, the ss.mc fom 

as the d~ed of trust fi:i.eCi in tr~s procecd.L"'lg as 

Ex..lU. oi t "DTT .. 

c. A pro:issory no~e in the princip~l amount of not exceed-

1ng $227,200 to knerican Nation.ll InsUT:-.nce Comp~"lY, 

payable in montr~y inst~llments of $2,700 or oore with 

interest on the ~~p~id b~lances at the r~te of 4~% per 

-6 



A.29001 p~ WE~1 

annum, and a prooissory note for not exceeding $43,332 

to J. L. Azevedo S]":;~ Frances L. Azevedo, payable on or 

before June 10, 195), with interest at ~he rate ot 4% 

per annuo, such notes to be issued to refund indebted­

ness of like aoount assumed by Applicant in acquiring 

the properties of Parr-Richmond Tercin~l Corporation. 

d. A promissory note to American N~t10nal Insurance Company 

for not exceeding $550,000, with interest at 4:% per 

ann~, principal and interest payable in 240 monthly 

installments, for the purpose of financing the cost of 

the real properties referred to in the foregoing 

opinion and for paying expenses incident to such acqui­

sition, and for paying indebtedness incurred for such 

purposes. 

2. Parr-Richmond Terminal Compeny sball file with the 

Com=.ission a report J• or reports, of the issue of the notes herein 

authorized, ar.d of the disposition of the proceeds, as required 

by the Co~iss1onts Gener~l Order No. 24-A, which order, insofar 

as applicable, is made a part of this order. 

3. The authority herein granted will become effective 

when Parr-Richmond Tercin~l Company has paid the fee prescribed 

by Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act. 

7it 
Dated at San FranCiSCO, California, this /? - day 

ot January, 1948 .. 


